## 507653853 12/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7700989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
WERNER BURGER			07/03/2020
THOMAS JOSEPH EI	DELMANN		07/03/2020
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	HERRE	HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	SCHLE	SCHLEHENWEG 2	
City:	SCHW	SCHWANAU	
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	77963	77963	
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number: 1		16964743	-

Address Line 2:SUITE 2400Address Line 4:FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

RAC0110-01-US				
TERA RYAN				
/tera ryan/				
12/19/2022				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=RAC0110_01_US_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=RAC0110_01_US_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=RAC0110_01_US_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=RAC0110_01_US_Assignment#page4.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Werner BURGER Waldweg 16 77963 Schwanau GERMANY

Thomas Joseph EDELMANN Empfing 22 3321 Stephanshart AUSTRIA

have invented certain improvements in:

## DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUSLY DRIVING A TUNNEL

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon; and

WHEREAS, HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Schlehenweg 2, 77963 Schwanau, Germany, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, and its successors or

US.128353418.01

PATENT REEL: 062136 FRAME: 0456

1

assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said HERRENKNECHT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

US.128353418.01

July 03 2020 Worner BARGER

3

WITNESSES:

US.128353418.01

With Street and itter Thomas Joseph DELMANN

<u>July 03, 2020</u> DATE

WITNESSES:

Sin al

US.128353418.01

## PATENT REEL: 062136 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 12/19/2022